PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1279

Page 6, line 28, replace "the environmental" with "a separate account in the department's"

Page 6, line 29, remove the first "remediation"

Page 6, line 30, after "and" insert "moneys deposited in this account"

- Page 7, line 5, replace "<u>environmental remediation operating fund</u>" with "<u>separate account in</u> <u>the department's operating fund from fees collected under this section</u>"
- Page 7, line 8, replace "the environmental remediation operating fund" with "moneys in the separate account"

Renumber accordingly